

Control Number: 44523



Item Number: 27

Addendum StartPage: 0

DOCKET NO. 44523

2016 FEB 22 PHISTORY
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF TEXASS CLERK

APPLICATION OF CITY OF DRIPPING SPRINGS TO AMEND ITS CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY IN HAYS COUNTY \$

ORDER NO. 8 GRANTING REQUEST AND AMENDING PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE

On February 19, 2016, Public Utility Commission of Texas (Commission) Staff filed a request to amend the procedural schedule established by Order No. 7. Commission Staff indicated that additional time is needed for completion of the final map, receipt of consent of the final map from the City of Dripping Springs, and filing its final recommendation regarding this application.

For the foregoing reasons, Commission Staff's request for an extension is granted and the following amended procedural schedule shall apply:

Deadline for Commission Staff to submit a final map and blank consent form to the City of Drippings Springs or to submit an amended procedural schedule if mapping discrepancies remain	February 29, 2016
Deadline for Commission Staff to file a final recommendation on the application	March 21, 2016
If no issues are in dispute, deadline for parties to file a joint proposed notice of approval, including findings of fact, conclusions of law, and ordering paragraphs	March 28, 2016

SIGNED AT AUSTIN, TEXAS the day of February 2016.

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS

ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE

q:\cadm\docket management\water\ccn\44xxx\44523- 8amendschedule.docx

27